

राष्ट्रीय जल विकास अभिकरण

जल शक्ति मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार (जल संसाधन, नदी विकास और गंगा संरक्षण विभाग)

National Water Development Agency

Ministry of Jal Shakti, Government of India (Department of Water Resources, River Development and Ganga Rejuvenation)



No: ADMN-20025/1/2022 /4857 -69

Dated 27.07.2022

OFFICE ORDER No. 235 /2022

With the approval of the Competent Authority, Shri R. Vinod Kumar, Deputy Director is hereby posted to Director (Technical) Unit, NWDA, Palika Bhawan, New Delhi from SE (South) Unit, NWDA, Palika Bhawan, New Delhi and entrusted to work of Executive Engineer (Hqrs.), NWDA, New Delhi, with immediate effect.

2. Shri R. Chandrasekaran, Deputy Director is hereby transferred from Director (Technical) Unit, NWDA, Palika Bhawan, New Delhi to SE (South) Unit, NWDA, Palika Bhawan, New Delhi, with immediate effect.

(Chirabrata \$arkar) Director (Admn.)

To:

- 1. Chief Engineer (South)/North, NWDA, Hyderabad/Lucknow.
- 2. Director (Tech.)/(SCILR)/(Fin.)/(MDU), NWDA, New Delhi.
- 3. SE (South/North), NWDA, Palika Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 4. Accounts Officer, NWDA, New Delhi.
- 5. Shri R. Vinod Kumar, Deputy Director, NWDA, Palika Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 6. Shri R. Chandrasekaran, DD/EE(Hqrs.), NWDA, New Delhi.
- 7. Vigilance Section, NWDA, New Delhi.

Copy to:-

1. PS to Director General, NWDA, Saket, New Delhi.

